18 Ruffneck™
E
xp
lo
si
on
‑P
ro

xp
losion
‑P
roof E
lectric A
ir H
eaters
Table 9 –  Performance Data for 50 Hertz FE2
 DEMKO 10 ATEX 0910365X      II 2 G, Ex d IIB T3 Gb      1 Ex d IIB T3 Gb X
Volts Model
Nominal Wattage
BTU/hr Phase
Total Current Air Temperature Rise
kW A °C °F
220
FE2-220150-025 2.5 8,550
1
11.4 10.6 19.2
FE2-220150-042 4.2 14,350 19.1 17.9 32.2
FE2-220150-063 6.3 21,500 28.6 15.8 28.4
FE2-220150-084 8.4 28,700 38.2 21 37.8
FE2-220150-126 12.6 43,050 57.3 15.3 27.6
230
FE2-230150-028 2.8 9,550 12 12 21.6
FE2-230150-046 4.6 15,700 20 19.8 35.6
FE2-230150-069 6.9 23,550 29.9 17.4 31.4
FE2-230150-092 9.2 31,400 39.9 23.2 41.8
FE2-230150-138 13.8 47,150 59.9 17 30.5
240
FE2-240150-030 3 10,250 12.4 12.8 23.1
FE2-240150-050 5 17,100 20.8 21.4 38.5
FE2-240150-075 7.5 25,600 31.2 18.8 33.9
FE2-240150-100 10 34,150 41.7 25.1 45.2
FE2-240150-150 15 51,250 62.5 18.3 32.9
380
FE2-380350-025 2.5 8,550
3
3.8 11.2 20.1
FE2-380350-042 4.2 14,350 6.4 18.7 33.7
FE2-380350-063 6.3 21,500 9.6 16.5 29.7
FE2-380350-084 8.4 28,700 12.8 22 39.7
FE2-380350-125 12.5 42,700 19 15.9 28.7
FE2-380350-167 16.7 57,050 25.4 21.3 38.3
FE2-380350-209 20.9 71,400 31.8 12.9 23.3
400
FE2-400350-028 2.8 9,550 4.1 12.3 22.1
FE2-400350-046 4.6 15,700 6.6 20.2 36.3
FE2-400350-069 6.9 23,550 10 17.8 32.1
FE2-400350-093 9.3 31,750 13.4 24 43.2
FE2-400350-139 13.9 47,450 20.1 17.4 31.4
FE2-400350-185 18.5 63,200 26.7 23.2 41.8
FE2-400350-231 23.1 78,900 33.3 14.1 25.4
415
FE2-415350-037 3.7 12,650 5.1 16.2 29.1
FE2-415350-075 7.5 25,600 10.4 19.2 34.6
FE2-415350-149 14.9 50,900 20.7 18.6 33.4
FE2-415350-187* 18.7 63,850 26 23.3 41.9
FE2-415350-224 22.4 76,500 31.2 13.6 24.4
FE2-415350-262* 26.2 89,500 36.5 15.9 28.6
440
FE2-440350-042 4.2 14,350 5.5 19.3 34.8
FE2-440350-084 8.4 28,700 11 21.8 39.2
FE2-440350-168 16.8 57,400 22 21 37.9
FE2-440350-210 21 71,700 27.6 12.7 22.9
FE2-440350-252* 25.2 86,050 33.1 15.2 27.4
FE2-440350-294* 29.4 100,400 38.6 17.8 32
Note:
*Available on “B” models only.
1.  Minimum conductor size for 30°C (86°F) ambient. Derate conductor for
ambient temperature. Use minimum 90°C (194°F) insulation.

 –
 F
E
2
Se
ri
es
Table 10 –  Performance Data for 60 Hertz FE2
 DEMKO 10 ATEX 0910365X      II 2 G, Ex d IIB T3 Gb      1 Ex d IIB T3 Gb X
Volts Model
Nominal
Wattage BTU/hr Phase
Total Current Air Temperature Rise
kW A °C °F
220
FE2-220160-025 2.5 8,550
1
11.4 8.8 15.8
FE2-220160-042 4.2 14,350 19.1 14.8 26.6
FE2-220160-063 6.3 21,500 28.6 13 23.4
FE2-220160-084 8.4 28,700 38.2 17.4 31.3
FE2-220160-126 12.6 43,050 57.3 12.7 22.8
230
FE2-230160-028 2.8 9,550 12 9.8 17.7
FE2-230160-046 4.6 15,700 20 16.2 29.1
FE2-230160-069 6.9 23,550 29.9 14.3 25.7
FE2-230160-092 9.2 31,400 39.9 19 34.2
FE2-230160-138 13.8 47,150 59.9 13.9 24.9
240
FE2-240160-030 3 10,250 12.4 10.5 19
FE2-240160-050 5 17,100 20.8 17.6 31.7
FE2-240160-075 7.5 25,600 31.2 15.5 27.9
FE2-240160-100 10 34,150 41.7 20.7 37.2
FE2-240160-150 15 51,250 62.5 15.1 27.1
440
FE2-440360-042 4.2 14,350
3
5.5 14.8 26.6
FE2-440360-084 8.4 28,700 11 17.4 31.3
FE2-440360-168 16.8 57,400 22 16.9 30.4
FE2-440360-210 21 71,700 27.6 10.2 18.4
FE2-440360-252* 25.2 86,050 33.1 13.4 24.1
FE2-440360-294* 29.4 100,400 38.6 15.6 28.1
480
FE2-480360-030 3 10,250 3.6 10.5 19
FE2-480360-050 5 17,100 6 17.6 31.7
FE2-480360-075 7.5 25,600 9 15.5 27.9
FE2-480360-100 10 34,150 12 20.7 37.2
FE2-480360-150 15 51,250 18 15.1 27.1
FE2-480360-200 20 68,300 24.1 20.1 36.1
FE2-480360-250* 25 85,400 30.1 12.2 22.9
FE2-480360-300* 30 102,450 36.1 14.6 27.5
FE2-480360-350* 35 119,550 42.1 17.1 32Note:
*Available on “B” models only.
1.  Minimum conductor size for 30°C (86°F) ambient. Derate conductor for
ambient temperature. Use minimum 90°C (194°F) insulation.
2.  Heater is functioning normally if at rated voltage the amp draw is within